I:t
MEDIA BURE
AUDIO DIVISI
AP PLICATIOt
HOME PAGE:
December 7, 2005
Brendan Holland, Esq.
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LIP

(29A) FCC CODE 2
87470 __________________________________
(7Th) CALL SIGN/OTHER ID (2413) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
_________________________________
(25B)QUANTITY
(2613)FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27B)TOTAL PEE FCC USE ONLY
(2113)FCC CODE I (29B)FCC CODE 2
SECTION D - CERTiFiCATION
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT
I, _________________________________________________________________________ , cetlify under penally of perjury that the foregoing and supporting infonsiation in true and correct to
the best of tny knowledge, infonnation and belief.
SIGNATURE ________________________________________________________ DATE ____________________________
SECTION E - CREDIT CARD PAYMENT INFORMATION
MASTERCARD ________ VISA ________ AMEX ________ DISCOVER ________
ACCOUNT NUMBER _____________________________________________ EXPIRATION DATE _______________________________
I hereby authorize the FCC to charge my credit card for the service(s) authorization herein descnbed.
SIGNATURE ___________________________________________________ DATE _______________________________
SEE PUBLIC BURDEN ON REVERSE FCC FORM 159 FEBRUARY 2003 (REVISED)
()
Pillsbury
Winthrop
Shaw
Pittman
November 21 • 2005
VIA HAND DELIVERY
Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
445 Twelfth Street, S.W., TW-A325
Washington, DC 20554
S ST oOs/,2/,4tJ H
2300 N Street, NW. Tel 202.663.8000
Washington, D.C. 20037-1128 Fax 202.663.8007
llLrilaw.com
Brendan Holland
(202)663-8422
brcndan.hollandpillsburylaw.com
Re: REQUEST FOR SPECIAL TEMPORARY AUTHORITY
KNYN(FM), Fort Bridger, Wyoming (FIN: 87470) v
FCC Registration Number: 0004-9939-86
Dear Ms. Dortch:
On behalf of M. Kent Frandsen ("Frandsen"), licensee of FM broadcast station